
Exploded View Spare Parts
www.chainsawspares.com.au

1 VS16ES-001 Pin,Dowel
2 VS16ES-002 Gasket,Cylinder
3 VS16ES-003 Bolt,Stud
4 VS16ES-004 Head Comp.,Cylinder
5 VS16ES-005 Spark Plug
6 VS16ES-006 Bolt,Cylinder Head
7 VS16ES-007 Packing,Head Cover
8 VS16ES-008 Cylinder head cover assy
9 VS16ES-009 Bolt,Hexagonal 6×16.5-8×3.5

1 VS16ES-010 Fan,Cooling
2 VS16ES-011 Pulley,Starter
3 VS16ES-012 Nut,Special
4 VS16ES-013 Impeller cover
5 VS16ES-014 Hexagon bolt with ange
6 VS16ES-015 Bolt,Hexagonal
7 VS16ES-016 Shroud Comp
8 VS16ES-017 Bolt,Flange,M6×12
9 VS16ES-018 Bolt,Hexagonal
10 VS16ES-019 Cover Comp.,Fan
11 VS16ES-020 Fan cover Protec on Ring
12 VS16ES-021 Bolt,Hexagonal
13 VS16ES-022 Li ing eye

1 VS16ES-023 Rec er
2 VS16ES-024 Bolt,Flange,M6×12
3 VS16ES-025 Output Wire,Rec er
4 VS16ES-026 Coil Assy,Charge
5 VS16ES-027 Bolt,Flange M6×30
6 VS16ES-028 Flywheel Comp
7 VS16ES-029 Bolt,Flange M6×25
8 VS16ES-030 Coil Assy,Igni on
9 VS16ES-031 loca on cable clip

VS16ES Vertical Shaft Engine

Gear Box Assy

Blower Housing

Flywheel

PLEASE CORRELATE NUMBERS WITH THE DIAGRAM

PLEASE CORRELATE NUMBERS WITH THE DIAGRAM

PLEASE CORRELATE NUMBERS WITH THE DIAGRAM



Exploded View Spare Parts
www.chainsawspares.com.au

1 VS16ES-032 StarterMotor
2 VS16ES-033 Bracket
3 VS16ES-034 Bolt,Flange M8×80

1 VS16ES-035 Bolt M6×16
2 VS16ES-036 Contorl assy
3 VS16ES-037 Bolt,Flange M6×14
4 VS16ES-038 Spring,Governor
5 VS16ES-039 Nut,Flange M6
6 VS16ES-040 Arm,Governor
7 VS16ES-041 Bolt,Governor Arm
8 VS16ES-042 Rod,Governor
9 VS16ES-043 Rod,Choke
10 VS16ES-044 Bolt,Hexagonal
11 VS16ES-045 Stay Comp.,Choke
12 VS16ES-046 Rod,Thro le

1 VS16ES-047 Carburetor
2 VS16ES-048 Packing,Carburetor
3 VS16ES-049 Packing,Carburetor
4 VS16ES-050 Shroud Comp
5 VS16ES-051 Insula r,Carburetor
6 VS16ES-052 Packing,Carburetor
7 VS16ES-053 Bolt, Flange
8 VS16ES-054 Tube
9 VS16ES-055 Strainer,Fuel
10 VS16ES-056 Oil Pipeline
11 VS16ES-057 Bolt, Flange
12 VS16ES-058 PUMP,GASOLINE
13 VS16ES-059 Oil Pipeline
14 VS16ES-060 Tube
15 VS16ES-061 Oil Pipeline
16 VS16ES-062 Bolt, Flange
17 VS16ES-063 BRACKET,PUMP

VS16ES Vertical Shaft Engine
Starting Motor Assy

Governor

Carby with Pump

PLEASE CORRELATE NUMBERS WITH THE DIAGRAM

PLEASE CORRELATE NUMBERS WITH THE DIAGRAM

PLEASE CORRELATE NUMBERS WITH THE DIAGRAM



Exploded View Spare Parts
www.chainsawspares.com.au

1 VS16ES-064 ELEMENT ASSY.,AIR CLEANER
2 VS16ES-065 ELEMENT ASSY.,AIR CLEANER
3 VS16ES-066 Handle,Air Cleaner Bolt
4 VS16ES-067 Air Cleaner Assy
5 VS16ES-068 Bolt,Flange M6×35
6 VS16ES-069 Nut M6

1 VS16ES-070 Valve Kit
2 VS16ES-071 Seat,Valve Spring
3 VS16ES-072 Seal,Valve Stem
4 VS16ES-073 Spring,Valve
5 VS16ES-074 Retainer,Ex.Valve Spring
6 VS16ES-075 Valve Keeper
7 VS16ES-076 ARMASSY.
8 VS16ES-077 Plate,Assy
9 VS16ES-078 Rod Push
10 VS16ES-079 Li er,Valve
11 VS16ES-080 Camsha

1 VS16ES-081 Ring Set
2 VS16ES-082 Clip,Piston Pin
3 VS16ES-083 Piston
4 VS16ES-084 Pin,Piston
5 VS16ES-085 Rod Assy.,Connec ng
6 VS16ES-086 Bolt,Connec ng Rod
7 VS16ES-087 Cranksha Comp
8 VS16ES-088 Weight,Balancer
9 VS16ES-089 Washer
10 VS16ES-090 Weight,Balancer

VS16ES Vertical Shaft Engine

Air Cleaner

Valve

Crankshaft

PLEASE CORRELATE NUMBERS WITH THE DIAGRAM

PLEASE CORRELATE NUMBERS WITH THE DIAGRAM

PLEASE CORRELATE NUMBERS WITH THE DIAGRAM



Exploded View Spare Parts
www.chainsawspares.com.au

1 VS16ES-091 Bolt,Flange M6×16
2 VS16ES-092 Oil Pump Cover
3 VS16ES-093 Seal Ring,Oil Pump
4 VS16ES-094 Pump,Oil
5 VS16ES-095 Oil Seal, 35× 52×7
6 VS16ES-096 Bolt,Flange M8×40
7 VS16ES-097 Pin,Dowel 10×12
8 VS16ES-098 Rubber,oil de ector
9 VS16ES-099 Oil lter
10 VS16ES-100 Governor Assy
11 VS16ES-101 Oil Strainer
12 VS16ES-102 Oil Ba e Plate
13 VS16ES-103 Cover,Oil Strainer
14 VS16ES-104 Bolt,Flange F6×25
15 VS16ES-105 Cover,Breather Side
16 VS16ES-106 Drain Bolt 3/8-18Np
17 VS16ES-107 Cap Assy
18 VS16ES-108 Bolt,Flange M6×35
19 VS16ES-109 Eddp Groove Ball Bearing
20 VS16ES-110 Oil lter Moun ng bolts

1 VS16ES-111 Tube,Breather
2 VS16ES-112 Pin,Lock
3 VS16ES-113 Oil Seal
4 VS16ES-114 Washer
5 VS16ES-115 Sha ,Governor Arm
6 VS16ES-116 Packing,Case Cover
7 VS16ES-117 Eddp Groove Ball Beaeing
8 VS16ES-118 O-Ring 12×2.5
9 VS16ES-119 Reed Valve
10 VS16ES-120 Bolt,Flange M6×12
11 VS16ES-121 Packing,Breather Chamber
12 VS16ES-122 Cap,Breather Chamber
13 VS16ES-123 Eddp Groove Ball Beaeing
14 VS16ES-124 Oil Seal, 35× 52×7
15 VS16ES-125 Bolt,Flange M6×14
16 VS16ES-126 Valve,Breather Chamber
17 VS16ES-127 Crank Case Comp

1 VS16ES-128 Mu er
2 VS16ES-129 Hexagon bolt with ange
3 VS16ES-130 Socket head screw
4 VS16ES-131 Outlet gasket

VS16ES Vertical Shaft Engine

Crankshaft Cover

Crank Case Comp

Muffler
PLEASE CORRELATE NUMBERS WITH THE DIAGRAM

PLEASE CORRELATE NUMBERS WITH THE DIAGRAM

PLEASE CORRELATE NUMBERS WITH THE DIAGRAM


